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Terry Spradlin 

Executive Director 
tspradlin@isba-ind.org 

(317) 639-3588 
 

 
Lisa Tanselle, Esq. 
General Counsel 

ltanselle@isba-ind.org 
(317) 639-4359 

 

 
Julie Slavens, Esq. 

Senior Counsel/Director of  
Policy Services 

jslavens@isba-ind.org 
(317) 639-4362 

 

 
Bre’Anna Donaldson, Esq. 

Staff Attorney 
bdonaldson@isba-ind.org 

(317) 240-5153 
 

 
Steve Horton 

Director of Board Services 
shorton@isba-ind.org 

(317) 229-3270 
 

 
Haley Crnarich 

Events & Promotions 
Specialist 

hcrnarich@isba-ind.org 
(317) 639-3590 

 
 

Adam VanOsdol 
Communication Specialist/ 

Content Strategist 
avanosdol@isba-ind.org 

(317) 275-2183 
 

 
Christine Derda 

Comptroller 
cderda@isba-ind.org 

(317) 639-4363 
 

 
Kyrsten Horton 

Administrative Assistant 
khorton@isba-ind.org 

(317) 639-3591 
 

 
 

 



 
 

 

  

OFFICERS 

President 
Rebecca Gardenour 

New Albany-Floyd County 

 
1st Vice President 

Steve Corona 
Fort Wayne 

 
2nd Vice President 

Wade Beatty 
Charles A. Beard 

 
Past-President 
Tom Simpson 

Yorktown 
REGIONAL DIRECTORS 

 
Region 1 

Glenn Johnson 
Gary Community 

Region 2 
Heather Reichenbach 

Warsaw 

Region 3 
J. Ryan Wall 

Huntington County 
Region 4 

Rachel Witt 
West Lafayette 

                            Region 5 
                          Scott Dubois 

                          Oak Hill 

Region 6 
Leslie Jacobs 

Fayette County 

Region 7 
Stacy Killion 

Vigo 
Region 8 

Jack Russell 
Center Grove 

 
Region 9 

Lynda Glover 
Warrick County  

Region 10 
Joseph Basham 

Silver Creek 

EX OFFICIO 

 
Ex Officio 

Dr. Robert Stwalley 
Lafayette 

 
Ex Officio 

Joel Rodriguez 
 East Chicago 


